
Keuka (0-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- RIT (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
09/05/2023 at Rochester (Tiger Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 09/05/2023
Attendance: 211
Stadium: Tiger Stadium
Officials: Referee, Christopher Trottier   Asst. Referee, Michael
Huntley   Asst. Referee, Mark Metzler   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Keuka 0 0 0
RIT 4 0 4

Keuka 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Cangemi, Cory 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 2 Thorpe, Owen 0 0 0 0 65
MID 8 Fitzpatrick, Liam 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 9 Leibeck, Stephen 1 0 0 0 53
MID 11 Leone, Nico 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 12 Malley, Sean 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 14 Ryck, Nathan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 17 Glessing, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 19 Moquin, Brenden 0 0 0 0 64
MID 20 Thorpe, Connor 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 22 Stojanov, Thomas 0 0 0 0 72

Substitutes
GK 1 Smith, Carson 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 6 Herron, Griffin 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 7 Bernhardt, Alex 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 13 Smith, Zach 0 0 0 0 12
MID 15 Finn, Brendan 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 16 Manzari, Anthony 0 0 0 0 8
MID 18 Santiago, Cole 0 0 0 0 12
MID 23 Pellerito, Evan 0 0 0 0 47
FWD 24 Reed, Tristan 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 2 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Cangemi, Cory 45:00 4 2
1 Smith, Carson 45:00 0 2

Totals 4 4

RIT 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Trapp, Jason 0 0 0 0 45
MID 5 Moon, Joe 0 0 0 0 28

7 Lucas, John 0 0 0 1 21
DEF 8 Merriman, David 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 11 Price, Joshua 3 2 2 0 21
MID 12 Wasserman, Rom 0 0 0 0 23

15 Kenyon, Patrick 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 16 Duby, Benjamin 1 0 0 1 21
DEF 19 Gonzalez, Mauricio 0 0 0 0 28
MID 20 Pottle, Tate 1 1 0 1 21
FWD 21 Dickersbach, Randy 2 2 1 0 21

Substitutes
DEF 4 Blanchette, Ryan 0 0 0 0 34
MID 6 Pacilio, Sean 1 1 0 0 42
FWD 9 Donahue, Jake 5 2 1 0 39

10 Cohen, Jonathan 0 0 0 1 39
DEF 13 Golden, Joey 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 14 Davis, Aidan 0 0 0 0 30
MID 17 Drake, Garrett 0 0 0 0 39
MID 18 Brassie, David 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 22 Dake, Selorm 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 23 Reed, Tommy 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 24 Varghese, Lucas 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 25 Antiporowicz, Krzysztof 0 0 0 0 12
MID 26 Eastman, Adam 1 0 0 0 43
FWD 27 Makarocskiy, Daniel 1 0 0 0 19
MID 28 Sucato, Daniel 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 29 Koseoglu, Ethan 1 0 0 0 62
GK 30 Cronin, Connor 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 32 Hoang, Bryce 1 0 0 0 27
MID 33 Zaninetti, Gabriel 1 0 0 0 39
MID 34 del Carmen, Enzo 0 0 0 0 19
MID 35 Varghese, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 18 8 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Trapp, Jason 45:00 0 0
30 Cronin, Connor 45:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Keuka 0 2 2
RIT 11 7 18

Saves By Period
Keuka 2 2 4
RIT 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Keuka 0 1 1
RIT 1 6 7

Fouls By Period
Keuka 3 4 7
RIT 7 4 11



 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

04:05 RIT Joshua Price Tate Pottle
GOAL by RIT Price, Joshua Assist by Pottle,
Tate.

09:24 RIT Joshua Price John Lucas
GOAL by RIT Price, Joshua Assist by Lucas,
John.

11:25 RIT Randy Dickersbach Benjamin Duby
GOAL by RIT Dickersbach, Randy Assist by
Duby, Benjamin.

34:32 RIT Jake Donahue Jonathan Cohen
GOAL by RIT Donahue, Jake Assist by Cohen,
Jonathan.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RIT Trapp, Jason at goalie for RIT
00:00 KEU Cangemi, Cory at goalie for Keuka
03:54 RIT Shot by RIT Price, Joshua, out left.
04:05 RIT GOAL by RIT Price, Joshua Assist by Pottle, Tate.

Keuka 0, RIT 1
07:45 RIT Foul on Dickersbach, Randy.
09:24 RIT GOAL by RIT Price, Joshua Assist by Lucas, John.

Keuka 0, RIT 2
10:11 RIT Foul on Moon, Joe.
11:25 RIT GOAL by RIT Dickersbach, Randy Assist by Duby, Benjamin.

Keuka 0, RIT 3
15:06 RIT Shot by RIT Dickersbach, Randy, bottom center, saved by Cangemi, Cory.
15:17 RIT Shot by RIT Pottle, Tate, bottom center, saved by Cangemi, Cory.
16:25 KEU Foul on Moquin, Brenden.
18:35 RIT Shot by RIT Duby, Benjamin, out top.
20:32 RIT RIT substitution: Donahue, Jake for Lucas, John.
20:32 RIT RIT substitution: Blanchette, Ryan for Price, Joshua.
20:32 RIT RIT substitution: Cohen, Jonathan for Duby, Benjamin.
20:32 RIT RIT substitution: Drake, Garrett for Pottle, Tate.
20:32 RIT RIT substitution: Zaninetti, Gabriel for Dickersbach, Randy.
20:59 RIT RIT substitution: Varghese, Lucas for Kenyon, Patrick.
21:26 RIT RIT substitution: Golden, Joey for Merriman, David.
22:43 RIT RIT substitution: Pacilio, Sean for Wasserman, Rom.
23:56 KEU KEU substitution: Pellerito, Evan for Leone, Nico.
25:49 RIT Offside against RIT.
27:13 RIT RIT substitution: Eastman, Adam for Moon, Joe.
27:13 RIT RIT substitution: Koseoglu, Ethan for Gonzalez, Mauricio.
27:44 RIT Foul on Donahue, Jake.
28:58 RIT Shot by RIT Donahue, Jake, out left.
29:33 KEU Foul on Thorpe, Connor.
30:32 RIT Foul on Zaninetti, Gabriel.
31:57 KEU KEU substitution: Herron, Griffin for Thorpe, Owen.
34:02 RIT Corner kick [34:02].
34:32 RIT GOAL by RIT Donahue, Jake Assist by Cohen, Jonathan.

Keuka 0, RIT 4
34:32 KEU KEU substitution: Bernhardt, Alex for Leibeck, Stephen.
34:32 RIT Shot by RIT Zaninetti, Gabriel, top woodwork.
34:32 RIT Foul on Koseoglu, Ethan.
34:32 RIT Foul on Drake, Garrett.
39:53 RIT Foul on Blanchette, Ryan.
40:26 KEU Foul on Thorpe, Connor.
41:20 RIT Offside against RIT.
42:36 RIT Shot by RIT Donahue, Jake, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 KEU
FOR KEU: , #1 Smith, Carson, #2 Thorpe, Owen, #8 Fitzpatrick, Liam, #7 Bernhardt, Alex, #23 Pellerito, Evan, #12
Malley, Sean, #14 Ryck, Nathan, #17 Glessing, Kaleb, #11 Leone, Nico, #20 Thorpe, Connor, #9 Leibeck, Stephen.

45:00 RIT

FOR RIT: , #30 Cronin, Connor, #26 Eastman, Adam, #9 Donahue, Jake, #13 Golden, Joey, #4 Blanchette, Ryan, #6
Pacilio, Sean, #24 Varghese, Lucas, #10 Cohen, Jonathan, #29 Koseoglu, Ethan, #17 Drake, Garrett, #33 Zaninetti,
Gabriel.

45:00 RIT RIT substitution: Cronin, Connor for Trapp, Jason.
45:00 KEU KEU substitution: Smith, Carson for Cangemi, Cory.
45:00 KEU KEU substitution: Thorpe, Owen for Herron, Griffin.
45:00 KEU KEU substitution: Leone, Nico for Moquin, Brenden.
45:00 KEU KEU substitution: Leibeck, Stephen for Stojanov, Thomas.
46:33 KEU Foul on Ryck, Nathan.
47:07 KEU Foul on Fitzpatrick, Liam.
47:44 RIT Shot by RIT Donahue, Jake, left woodwork.
49:37 KEU Foul on Thorpe, Connor.



50:02 RIT Foul on Blanchette, Ryan.
52:07 RIT Shot by RIT Pacilio, Sean, bottom center, saved by Smith, Carson.
52:17 RIT Shot by RIT Donahue, Jake, bottom center, saved by Smith, Carson.
52:45 RIT Corner kick [52:45].
53:21 RIT Shot by RIT Koseoglu, Ethan.
53:30 RIT Corner kick [53:30].
54:12 RIT RIT substitution: Varghese, Nicholas for Blanchette, Ryan.
56:25 RIT Foul on Pacilio, Sean.
57:03 KEU Shot by KEU Thorpe, Connor, bottom center, saved by Cronin, Connor.
58:15 RIT Offside against RIT.
58:46 KEU Shot by KEU Leibeck, Stephen, out top.
59:12 RIT RIT substitution: Dake, Selorm for Donahue, Jake.
59:12 RIT RIT substitution: Reed, Tommy for Cohen, Jonathan.
59:12 RIT RIT substitution: Davis, Aidan for Drake, Garrett.
59:12 RIT RIT substitution: Sucato, Daniel for Zaninetti, Gabriel.
61:38 RIT Corner kick [61:38].
62:01 RIT RIT substitution: Hoang, Bryce for Varghese, Lucas.
62:01 KEU KEU substitution: Moquin, Brenden for Malley, Sean.
62:01 KEU KEU substitution: Stojanov, Thomas for Leibeck, Stephen.
62:55 RIT Shot by RIT Eastman, Adam, out top.
63:56 RIT Foul on Reed, Tommy.
64:43 RIT RIT substitution: Brassie, David for Pacilio, Sean.
66:02 RIT Corner kick [66:02].
70:12 RIT RIT substitution: Makarocskiy, Daniel for Eastman, Adam.
70:12 RIT RIT substitution: del Carmen, Enzo for Varghese, Nicholas.
70:12 KEU KEU substitution: Malley, Sean for Bernhardt, Alex.
70:12 KEU KEU substitution: Herron, Griffin for Pellerito, Evan.
71:10 RIT Corner kick [71:10].
73:01 RIT Foul on Hoang, Bryce.
73:38 KEU Offside against Keuka.
76:20 KEU Foul on Malley, Sean.
77:39 RIT RIT substitution: Antiporowicz, Krzysztof for Golden, Joey.
77:39 KEU KEU substitution: Reed, Tristan for Thorpe, Owen.
77:39 KEU KEU substitution: Smith, Zach for Malley, Sean.
77:39 KEU KEU substitution: Santiago, Cole for Leone, Nico.
77:48 KEU Corner kick [77:48].
79:09 RIT Offside against RIT.
81:23 KEU KEU substitution: Manzari, Anthony for Fitzpatrick, Liam.
81:23 KEU KEU substitution: Finn, Brendan for Moquin, Brenden.
85:45 RIT Shot by RIT Hoang, Bryce.
86:48 RIT Shot by RIT Makarocskiy, Daniel, out left.
89:42 RIT Corner kick [89:42].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


